
  

   Medical Toxicology Fellowship Programs 

Program and 
Location 

Director and Contact 
Applications welcome from*: 

 
International 

applications** 
Shift / 

Service*** 
EM Peds IM Occ/PM Other 

U Arizona 
Phoenix, AZ 

Jerry Snow 
Jerry.Snow@bannerhealth.com 

XX X XX X X No No 

U Arizona South 
Tucson, AZ 

Farshad Shirazi  
shirazi@arizona.edu 

XX XX X X X Yes No 

UC Davis 
Sacramento, CA 

James Chenoweth 
jachenoweth@ucdavis.edu 

XX X X   Yes Yes 

UC San Diego 
San Diego, CA 

Daniel Lasoff 
dlasoff@health.ucsd.edu 

XX     Yes Yes 

CA Poison Control 
San Francisco, CA 

Zhanna Livshits 
Zhanna.livshits@ucsf.edu 

XX     No Yes 

Rocky Mountain PC 
Denver, CO 

Christopher Hoyte 
Christopher.hoyte@ucdenver.edu 

XX XX X X XX Yes No 

George Wash U 
Washington, DC 

Cathleen Clancy 
cat@poison.org 

XX XX X  X Yes Yes 

Emory U/CDC 
Atlanta, GA 

Brent Morgan 
bmorg02@emory.edu 

XX XX XX X XX Yes No 

Toxikon Consortium 
Chicago, IL 

Jenny Lu 
jlu@cookcountyhhs.org 

XX     No Yes 

Indiana U 
Indianapolis, IN 

Louise Kao 
Lkao@iuhealth.org 

XX     No Yes 

U of Iowa 
Iowa City, IA 

Joshua Radke 
joshua-radke@uiowa.edu 

X X XX X  Yes No 

Harvard 
Boston, MA 

Michele Burns 
Michele.Burns@childrens.harvard.edu 

XX XX X   No Yes 

U Mass 
Worcester, MA 

Jeffrey Lai 
jeffrey.lai@umassmemorial.org 

XX     No Yes 

DMC/Wayne State 
Detroit, MI 

Andrew King 
amking@med.wayne.edu 

XX X X   No No 

Lehigh Valley 
Bethlehem, PA 

Gillian Beauchamp 
Gillian.beauchamp@lvhn.org 

XX X X   No No 

Health Partners 
St. Paul, MN 

Jenna Wilkinson 
Jenna.l.wilkinson@healthpartners.com 

XX X XX X  Yes No 

Wash U 
St. Louis, MO 

David Liss 
em-toxfellows@email.wustl.edu 

XX X X XX X No Yes 

Carolinas Med Ctr 
Charlotte, NC 

Christine Murphy 
christine.murphy@atriumhealth.org 

XX XX X X X Yes Yes 

Rutgers NJMS 
Newark, NJ 

Howard Greller 
howard.greller@rutgers.edu 

XX X X XX  Yes Yes 

Med Coll Wisconsin 
Milwaukee, WI 

Justin Corcoran 
jcorcoran@mcw.edu 

X X X X X No No 

Northwell Health 
Manhasset, NY 

Joshua Nogar 
jnogar@northwell.edu 

XX XX X   Yes Yes 

NYU 
New York, NY 

Silas Smith 
Silas.Smith@nyulangone.org 

XX XX X   Yes Yes 

SUNY 
Syracuse, NY 

Ross Sullivan 
sullivar@upstate.edu 

XX X X XX X Yes Yes 

Oregon Health 
Portland, OR 

Robert Hendrickson 
Hendriro@ohsu.edu 

XX     No Yes 

Einstein Med Ctr 
Philadelphia, PA 

David Goldberger 
goldberd@einstein.edu 

XX  X   Yes Yes 

U Pittsburgh 
Pittsburgh, PS 

Anthony Pizon 
pizonaf@upmc.edu 

XX X X  X Yes Yes 

U Rochester 
Rochester, NY 

Timothy Wiegand 
timothy_wiegand@urmc.rochester.edu 

       

UT Southwestern 
Dallas, TX 

James Dazhe Cao 
Dazhe.cao@UTSouthwestern.edu 

XX X X X X Yes No 

UVA 
Charlottesville, VA 

Nathan Charlton 
Npc8a@virginia.edu 

XX XX X X X Yes No 

VA Commonwealth 
Richmond, VA 

Brandon Wills 
Brandon.wills@vcuhealth.org 

XX X XX X  No Yes 

*XX denotes programs which have trained a fellow from this specialty in the past 5 years, including combined such as EM/IM, IM/Peds 

**For programs listed as Yes, please inquire to the program regarding their acceptance of international applications as there may be some constraints such as visa type, etc. 

***Shift/Service Requirement - There is an additional clinical requirement outside of toxicology (for example ED shifts) incorporated into the program, however please note that at some programs additional compensation is 

provided for this requirement.  

mailto:timothy_wiegand@urmc.rochester.edu

